Certificate of Substantial Performance of the Contract Under Section 32 of the Construction Lien Act

The District Municipality of Muskoka 70 Pine Street Bracebridge, Ontario P1L 1N3

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:
Contract 311-24-A-21 Various Base and Surface Repairs on Muskoka Road 14
Location: Muskoka Road 14 - Rocksborough Road Easterly (short description of the improvement)
to the above premises was substantially performed on
November 25, 2021
(date substantially performed)
<u>Signatures</u>
Date certificate signed: January 10, 2022
(Payment Certifier) N/A
and (Owner) Rob Anderson, District Municipality of Muskoka
(Contractor) Dean Bryant - Fowler Construction
Name of owner: The District Municipality of Muskoka
Address for service: 70 Pine Street, Bracebridge, ON P1L 1N3
Name of Contractor: Fowler Construction Company Ltd.
Address for service: 1206 Rosewarne Drive, P.O. Box 630, Bracebridge, ON P1L 1T9
Name of payment certifier: N/A
(where applicable)
Address: N/A
(Use A or B whichever is appropriate)
A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:
(where liens attach to premises, reference to lot and plan or instrument registration number)
B. Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien: The District Municipality of Muskoka, 70 Pine Street, Bracebridge, ON P1L 1N3 (where liens do not attach to premises)